

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15694/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/04/2008 in SA No.42/2005
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

VANITA VICTOR MEKENZIE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DANIEL GEORGE MCKENZIE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.
Mr. C.G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER